
1 3 - 1 Lead / Froliklong
2 Kenilworth / Wright
3 Riverwood Café / Butts
4 Wooden Nickel Saloon / Szymczak

5 Elyria Boys / Taft
6 Lakewood Village / Bolling

March 17, 2017

Date Time Location

Thursday, December 1, 2016 7:30 PM 1 2 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, December 6, 2016 7:30 PM 4 3 Emerson

8:30 PM 5 6 Emerson

Date Time Location

Thursday, December 8, 2016 7:30 PM 6 2 Garfield

8:30 PM 3 1 Garfield

9:30 PM 5 4 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, December 13, 2016 6:30 PM 1 4 Emerson

7:30 PM 5 2 Emerson

8:30 PM 3 6 Emerson

Date Time Location

Thursday, December 15, 2016 8:30 PM 3 2 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, December 20, 2016 7:30 PM 6 4 Emerson

8:30 PM 5 1 Emerson

Date Time Location

Tuesday, January 3, 2017 7:30 PM 2 4 Emerson

8:30 PM 3 5 Emerson

Tom Einhouse,                   

President                                                                                                   

Betsy Bergen 

Shaughnessy,              

Vice President                                             

Emma Petrie Barcelona       

Edward Favre             

LInda Beebe                                  

Adult Athletic 

Commission

Teams

Teams

HOME TEAM IS LISTED FIRST

Teams

Lakewood City Schools                                                                                                    

Community Recreation and Education Department

2016-2017 Adult Men's Basketball "A" Division  

Lakewood Board of 

Education 216-529-4081 216-529-4117

Recreation Department Hotline

richard.wallenhorst@lakewoodcityschools.org
Rick Wallenhorst, Athletic Coordinator

Leslie Krogman, Coordinator

leslie.krogman@lakewoodcityschools.org

John Mandula, Supervisor of Officials

johnmandula@yahoo.com

Troy Bratz                                                                                              

Derek Clark                                                    

Cliff Burkhart                                                

Kevin Fischer                                 

Art Gold                                                                                         

Margaret Wetzler                     

The Adult Athletic 

Commission meets the 

4th Monday of each 

month at 7:30 PM at the 

Board of Education                      

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

mailto:richard.wallenhorst@lakewoodcityschools.org
mailto:leslie.krogman@lakewoodcityschools.org
mailto:johnmandula@yahoo.com


Date Time Location

Thursday, January 5, 2017 7:30 PM 6 1 Garfield

8:30 PM 4 3 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, January 10, 2017 7:30 PM 1 2 Emerson

8:30 PM 6 5 Emerson

Date Time Location

Thursday, January 12, 2017 7:30 PM 1 3 Garfield

8:30 PM 4 5 Garfield

9:30 PM 6 2 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, January 17, 2017 7:30 PM 1 4 Garfield

8:30 PM 5 2 Garfield

9:30 PM 6 3 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, January 24, 2017 7:30 PM 5 1 Emerson

8:30 PM 4 6 Emerson

9:30 PM 2 3 Emerson

Date Time Location

Thursday, January 26, 2017 7:30 PM 1 6 Garfield

8:30 PM 3 5 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, January 31, 2017 7:30 PM 2 4 Emerson

8:30 PM 5 6 Emerson

Date Time Location

Thursday, February 2, 2017 8:30 PM 1 2 Garfield

9:30 PM 4 3 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, February 7, 2017 7:30 PM 3 1 Emerson

8:30 PM 5 4 Emerson

9:30 PM 6 2 Emerson

Date Time Location

Tuesday, February 14, 2017 7:30 PM 3 6 Garfield

8:30 PM 5 2 Garfield

9:30 PM 4 1 Garfield

Date Time Location

Thursday, February 16, 2017 7:30 PM 5 1 Emerson

8:30 PM 2 3 Emerson

9:30 PM 4 6 Emerson

Date Time Location

Tuesday, February 21, 2017 7:30 PM 2 4 Garfield

8:30 PM 1 6 Garfield

9:30 PM 3 5 Garfield

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams



Date Time Location

Thursday, February 23, 2017 8:30 PM 6 5 Garfield

9:30 PM 4 3 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, February 28, 2017 7:30 PM 1 2 Emerson

8:30 PM 4 5 Emerson

Date Time Location

Thursday, March 2, 2017 7:30 PM 3 1 Garfield

8:30 PM 6 2 Garfield

Date Time Location

Tuesday, March 7, 2017 7:30 PM 6 3 Garfield

8:30 PM 2 5 Garfield

9:30 PM 4 1 Garfield

Date Time Location

Thursday, March 9, 2017 8:30 PM 2 3 Emerson

9:30 PM 1 5 Emerson

Date Time Location

Tuesday, March 14, 2017 6:30 PM 2 4 Garfield

Snowed out 7:30 PM 6 1 Garfield

Date Time Location

Thursday, March 16, 2017 8:30 PM 4 2 Emerson

9:30 PM 3 5 Emerson

Date Time Location

Tuesday, March 21, 2017 8:30 PM 3 2 Garfield

Date Time Location

Thursday, March 23, 2017 6:30 PM 2 4 Garfield

From March 14th 7:30 PM 6 1 Garfield

Uniform requirements are strictly enforced. Please contact our office with any questions.

Change of shoes is required at all gyms.

Cancelled games will be rescheduled in the order they occur, when possible.

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams

Teams


